7–67
KILOVAC High Voltage Relays
KILOVAC High Voltage Relays
7
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
K81 A/B Series Make & Break Load Switching — 10 kV Relays
Ordering Information
Sample Part Number � K81 A 3 3 5
Series:
Contact Form:
A = SPST-NO B = SPST-NC
Coil Voltage:
2 = 12 Vdc, PC Board 3 = 26.5 Vdc, PC Board
5 = 115 Vdc, PC Board
A = 12 Vdc, Stud Terminals, Panel Mount
B = 26.5 Vdc, Stud Terminals, Panel Mount
C = 115 Vdc, Stud Terminals, Panel Mount
High Voltage Connections:
A* = PCB Solder Connection — 20 Amp
3 = PCB Solder Connection — 5 Amp
4 = Flying Leads 5 = Stud Terminals
Mounting:
5 = PC Board 7 = Panel Mount
Product Facts
n 10 kV PC board-mount relay
n Vacuum dielectric for power
switching low current loads
n Flying leads or PCB mount
for high voltage connections
n Meets requirements of
MIL-R-83725
n Completely sealed; suitable
for test equipment
n Panel mount available for
ease of mounting
Product Specifications
Contact Arrangement—
K81A — SPST-NO
K81B — SPST-NC
Contact Form—
K81A — A
K81B — B
Test Voltage, DC or 60 Hz (Peak)—
11 kV
Rated Operating Voltage (Peak)—
DC or 60 Hz — 10 kV
Continuous Carry Current, Max. —
DC or 60 Hz — 5 A, 20 A or 30 A 1
Coil Hi-Pot (Vrms, 60 Hz) — N/A
Contact Resistance, Max.—
0.03 ohm
Operate Time, Max.— 10 ms
Release Time, Max.— 10 ms
Shock, 11ms, 1/2 Sine (Peak)—
30 g
Vibration—
Peak — 10 g (55 to 500 Hz)
Operating Ambient Temperature
Range— -55°C to +85°C
Mechanical Life
— 2 million cycles
Weight, Nominal—
56.7 g (2 oz.)
Notes:
1. PC pin versions carry 5 or 20
Amps, see part number at right.
Flying lead and panel versions
carry 30 Amp.
*Power terminal on 20 Amp version
is a larger diameter than on the
5 Amp version (.025 = 5 Amp,
.064 = 20 Amp)
Coil Data
Volts, Nominal DC 12 V 26.5 V 115 V

Coil Resistance (±10%) 70 Ω 290 Ω 4700 Ω
Ratings listed are for 25°C, sea level conditions
Ordering Information
Sample Part Number � K81 C 3 3 5
Series:
Contact Form:
C = SPDT
Coil Voltage:
2 = 12 Vdc, PC Board
3 = 26.5 Vdc, PC Board
5 = 115 Vdc, PC Board
High Voltage Connections:
3 = PCB Solder Connection
4 = Flying Leads
Mounting:
5 = PC Board
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for TE Connectivity manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
D38999/24FJ4AN  1-2000677-8  SMD100-2  D38999/20WJ43BD  4-176756-8  983-6SE22-12S7-L  D38999/24ZE35PN  DJT10F17-26HN  5-
1437490-9  7022X3H  983-6SE18-14P9-L  AFD50-16-23SN-6116-LC  603995-1  D38999/24WF32JE  D38999/24WF32SE-LC  DTS24W19-
32HE  D38999/20WD19SB-LC  842723N001  213904-1  C1177A  AFD51-18-32PW-6116-LC  D38999/24FD19PD  D38999/24FD19PD-LC
D38999/24FF32BA  D38999/26WH21PB-LC  D38999/20FH21PE  D38999/20FH21PE-LC  D38999/24FH21PN  DTS20F23-21PE
D38999/20FH21PB-LC  D38999/26FJ35PE  D38999/32Z15N  DTS26W9-35JB-LC  D38999/26JJ29JN  102976-7  D38999/20FJ4SB-LC  1-
2322421-6  D38999/20FJ24SB-LC  MS3474L12-10P-LC  MS3474L12-10PW-LC  MS27467T21F16P-LC  D50184-000  WINTOTAL-6-END-
USER-LICENCE  164-8033-08  DTS26W17-99HA  MS27468T17F26H  DJT14F17-26HN  DJT14F17-26HB  AFD58-24-61PY-1A  983-6SE18-
14S7-L